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ACTS AND RESOLVES

PABBED BY THE

THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THER

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D. 1853.
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Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842,
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Augunta;
WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE,



RESOLVES

oF¥ THE

STATE OF MAINE.
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Chapter 1.
TResolve for the payment of the members of the Board of Agriculture,

Resolved, That there be paid annually out of any moneys in Board of
the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to each member of the ai;“:’,‘}hure’
Board of Agriculture, established by an act approved April cstablished.
twenty-third, eighteen hundred fifty-two, the sum of two dol-
lars for each day’s attendance at the meetfings of the board,
not exceeding ten days in each year, and for travel for one Attendance,
session only each year, such sum as is allowed to each member time limited.
of the legislature.

{Approved February 1, 1853.]

Chapter 2.
Resolve appropriating money for the Alegash road.

Resolved, That there be paid from any money in the treasury Construoting
not otherwise appropriated, the sum of seven hundred ninety Allegash road.
dollars and thirty-four cents; to be expended by the land agent
in payment for completing the laying out, opening and bridging
of the road from township number eleven, in the fifth range to
the Alegash river.

[Approved February 3, 1863.]



